
STUDENT GROUP DESCRIPTIONS & CONTACTS (2022-2023) 
Student Group Name Description Contact Name 

DU Email and/or Phone Number 
Active Duty Club (Military) The Active-Duty (Military) Student Group is 

an organization for active- duty military 
members, veterans, and individuals curious 
about joining the military who are currently 
enrolled in the Korbel School of International 
Studies. The purpose of this organization is 
to create a network for military members to 
meet people of similar background, help 
integrate people into the Korbel community, 
and provide mentorship to help them 
navigate the academic environment at the 
University of Denver. 
 

Jason Landis (President) 
Jason.landis@du.edub  
 
Darrell Guthrie (Vice President) 
Darrell.guthrie@du.edu  

Climate Conscious Corps (CCC) The Climate Conscious Corps (CCC) is a 
student led group dedicated to providing a 
platform for students interested in climate- 
and sustainability-related issues, both locally 
and globally. We connect students, faculty, 
and staff across DU as well as the greater 
Denver community. CCC provides 
educational, professional development, 
volunteer, and social opportunities 
throughout each quarter. Follow us on 
Instagram to learn more: 
@climatecorps.korbel. 
 

Emily Slusser (President) 
Emily.slusser@du.edu  
 
Lexi Kilbane (Treasurer) 
Lexi.kilbane@du.edu  
 

Council on Economic Affairs (CEA) CEA is a professional and social 
development organization directed 
at Global Economic Affairs (GEA) degree 
students but open to all Korbel graduate 
students. We host networking events with 
Korbel alumni, professional events in concert 
with the Office of Career and Professional 
Development, and social events to connect 

Hannah Wolf (President) 
Hannah.M.Wolf@du.edu  
 
Brandon James (Treasurer; Communications 
Liaison) 
Brandon.James@du.edu  
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Korbel graduate students and build 
camaraderie. 

DU Immigrant & Refugee Rights Colectivo The DU Immigrant and Refugee Rights 
Colectivo is a Korbel organization 
associated with the new Center for 
Immigration Policy and Research committed 
to coalition building, education, advocacy, 
and research on campus in the greater 
Denver community. We carry this out 
through our social media presence, our 
weekly mailers, events we host throughout 
the year, and our regular digest publication. 
We are excited to connect those who are 
passionate about social justice, immigration 
and refugee issues with hands-on ways to 
get involved. 

Ashlee Schutte (President) 
Ashlee.Schutte@du.edu  
 
Rute Belachew (Treasurer) 
Rute.Belachew@du.edu  

Korbel Asylum Project (KAP) Students involved in KAP work with 
immigration attorneys and their clients to 
provide expert country conditions reports 
for clients' asylum cases. Students gain 
research and scholarship skills by engaging 
with asylum seekers and their attorneys, 
directly contributing to protecting human 
rights. 

Yeosub Yang (President) 
Yeosub.yang@du.edu 
 
Saba Ismail (Treasurer) 
Saba.Ismail@du.edu  

Korbel Graduate Student Association 
(KGSA) 

The purpose of the Graduate Student 
Association shall be: to represent the 
collective interest of the JKSIS student body 
in all policy-making activities; to provide 
opportunities for social interaction among 
the student body, outside the academic 
environment of JKSIS; to provide financial 
and logistical support to individual students 
or groups to further enhance the classroom 
experience; to facilitate activities that 
broaden the academic experience outside 
the classroom; and to liaise with graduate 
units throughout the University of Denver. 

Liam Palmbach (President) 
Liam.Palmbach@du.edu 
 
Bailey Howe (Social Chair) 
Bailey.Howe@du.edu  

Korbel Graduate Students of Color 
(KGSOC) 

A space for Korbel graduate students of 
color to build and sustain a supportive 

Alexander Mangala Munuma (President) 
alexandre.mangalamunuma@du.edu 
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community that contributes to their 
academic development, social growth, and 
well-being. 
 

 
Johnny Valdez (Co-President) 
johnny.valdez@du.edu  
 
  

Korbel International Students Organization 
(KISO) 

KISO is the student organization for all the 
international students at Korbel. It is a 
common platform for all the international 
students to come together, discuss issues 
related to international students and act as a 
group to resolve them. It is also the place for 
social interaction for all international 
students at Korbel, thereby creating a place 
of congregation and community 

Ayam Shrestha (President) 
Ayam.shrestha@du.edu  
 
Shreya Subedi (Social Chair) 
Shreya.Subedi@du.edu  

Korbel Public Policy Student Association 
(KPPSA) 

The Josef Korbel Public Policy Student 
Association is for those studying public 
policy to come together to discuss current 
policy issues through books, public speakers 
and group discussions. 

Dr. Naazneen Barma (Faculty Advisor) 
Naazneen.barma@du.edu  
 
If you are interested in a leadership role for 
this group please reach out to Dr. Barma 

Queerbel The Queerbel student alliance is a forum for 
LGBTQ+ students and their allies. We strive 
to not only incorporate queer issues into 
international studies and discourse, but to 
also advocate on behalf of Korbel students 
who fall within the spectrum of queer 
identities. We aim to foster inclusivity within 
Korbel and the greater DU student 
community. 
 

Alex Kellon (President/Treasurer) 
alex.kellon@du.edu  
 

Returned Peace Corps Volunteer Society 
(RPCVs) – pending name change  

A student group hosted by a Retuned Peace 
Corps Volunteers (RPCV) at the University 
of Denver. A way to connect with each other 
while in grad school and promote the 
understanding between different cultures. 
During the school year we lead opportunities 
in building social networks with fellow peers 
and other RPCV’s of Colorado, DU students 
and alumni, supporting career development, 

Justin Dorey (President/Treasurer) 
Justin.Dorey@du.edu  
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promoting volunteer, internship, and Cultural 
exchange opportunities. 
 

Social Justice Solidarity Series (SJSS) The Social Justice Solidarity Series operates 
out of the Josef Korbel School of 
International Affairs and exists to combat 
issues of systemic exclusion at the 
University of Denver. 
 

Micaela Parker (President/Treasurer) 
Micaela.Parker@du.edu  

Students for Africa (SfA) Students for Africa is a Josef Korbel School 
for International Studies (JKSIS) - based 
group at the University of Denver comprised 
of students and faculty committed to 
furthering awareness of African societies 
and issues to the greater community, 
domestically and abroad. 
 
Students for Africa (SfA) is a gateway 
organization dedicated to providing and 
facilitating educational opportunities and 
connections for DU students and the greater 
Denver community. SfA advocates and 
sponsors Africa-centered applied research, 
coursework, cultural/political events and 
partnerships with African-focused 
organizations and representatives. SfA 
contributes to the betterment of African 
peoples based upon their felt needs and an 
acknowledgement of the fundamental 
dignity of all humankind. 

Natalie Impraim (President) 
Natalie.impraim@du.edu  
 
Lindsey Mandolini (Treasurer) 
Lindsey.mandolini@du.edu  
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